CM-PC		  On/Off Photocell Sensor
		       - Ceiling Mount, Low Voltage
SERIES #  DESCRIPTION
CM-PC
ON/OFF PHOTOCELL SENSOR -
CEILING MOUNT, LOW VOLTAGE
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Daylight Harvesting

DEADBAND
NO DAYLIGHT
Model Numbering System: CM-PC-[DUAL ZONE]-[TEMP/HUMIDITY]
Blank = Single Zone
                            -DZ = Dual Zone
DUAL ZONE
DUAL ZONE (-DZ) OPTION
With the -DZ option, a second low voltage output is provided to control an additional
zone of lighting according to one of two operational modes. The default mode,
referred to as “Duo” operation, is ideal for A/B switching applications (also called
inboard/outboard) as it determines the necessary On/Off combination of the zones
in order to maintain adequate lighting. The alternate mode uses a relative set-point
for the second zone that is a selected percentage higher than the primary zone’s
set-point. This mode accounts for the fact that daylight contribution diminishes as
the distance from the source (windows) increases. Called “Percentage” operation,
this second mode is ideal for classrooms with individually controlled parallel rows of
lights. A single shared set-point is used by both modes and can be user programmed
or automatically determined by the sensor itself.
Sensor Switch, Inc.
900 Northrop Rd., Wallingford, CT 06492
(203) 265-2842  info@sensorswitch.com
WARRANTY: Sensor Switch, Inc. warrants these products to be free of defects in manufacture and workmanship for a period of sixty months.
Sensor Switch, Inc., upon prompt notice of such defect will, at its option, provide a Returned Material Authorization number and a replacement product.
Limitations and Exclusions: This Warranty is in full lieu of all other representation and expressed and implied warranties (including the implied warranties of
merchantability and fitness for use) and under no circumstances shall Sensor Switch, Inc. be liable for any incidental or consequential property  damages or losses.
Revised 7/10/2006
copyright Sensor Switch, Inc. 2006
CM-PC
W I R I N G  TO G E T H E R  W I T H
OCCUPANCY SENSORS
Wire upstream occupancy sensor White
wire to sensor Brown wire. When the
space is unoccupied, the lights stay off
regardless of daylight levels. However
when occupied, the photocell sensor will
control the lights according to daylight
level and set-point.
BRN
RED
BLK
WHT
WHT
RED
BLK BLU
BLU
BLK/ORN
WHT
PP-20
LOADBLU
CM-PC HN N
BLK - 120 V
ORN - 277 V
SWITCH
Cap and Tape O� Blue Wire
STANDARD CM-PC
WHITE - Outputs high VAC/VDC (from
Brown wire) when sensor calls for Lights
“On” (eg. the room is Dark)
BLUE - Outputs high VAC/VDC (from
Brown wire) when sensor calls for Lights
“Off” (eg. adequate daylight light is pres-
ent)
RED - 12 to 24 VAC/VDC
BLACK - Common
BRN - Connect to Low Voltage Control
input (Red wire on a Power Pack, White
wire on an occupancy sensor)
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
Wire lead connections are Class II, 18 to 22 AWG.
LIGHT LEVEL SET-POINT
The sensor functions by comparing the amount of daylight available with a defined acceptable lighting level. This
threshold, called the set-point, is utilized in all daylight harvesting lighting control decisions. The sensor can find